

151 Southhall Lane, Ste 450 Maitland, FL 32751 P.O. Drawer 200 Winter Park, FL 32790-0200 www.inteserra.com

April 1, 2020 Via Web Filing

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Avenue Capitol Building, 1st Floor Pierre, SD 57501

RE: West Safety Communications Inc.
Notification of Company Name Change

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen,

This filing is submitted on behalf of West Safety Communications Inc. ("Company") to notify the Commission that the Company has changed its name to Intrado Safety Communications, Inc. The Company respectfully requests that the Commission issue an updated certificate, if applicable, to reflect the Company's name as "Intrado Safety Communications, Inc." and change the Company name in all Commission records. The Company is authorized to provide local exchange services in non-rural areas and interexchange service in South Dakota for the purposes of aggregating and routing 9-1-1 emergency calls pursuant to authority granted in Docket No. TC14-002.

A copy of the Company's Amended Certificate of Authority on file with the South Dakota Secretary of State is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

The Company has changed its name as part of a recent rebranding and marketing campaign by its ultimate parent company, Intrado Corporation f/k/a West Corporation. The Company's name change does not entail any restructuring, merger or other transaction impacting the corporate existence or management of the Company. Customer notice is not required because the Company does not currently have any customers in South Dakota.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3031 or via email to Sthomas@inteserra.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/ Sharon Thomas

Sharon Thomas Consultant

cc: MJ Rasher – Intrado (via Email)

Sean Ward - Intrado (via Email) C. Lockett – Intrado (via Email)

SDI2001

tms: SE Enclosure ST/ms/sp

<u>EXHIBIT A</u> SOUTH DAKOTA SECRETARY OF STATE DOCUMENTATION



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

STEVEN J. BARNETT, SECRETARY OF STATE JASON LUTZ, DEPUTY SECRETARY OF STATE

INTRADO SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 11808 MIRACLE HILLS DRIVE **OMAHA. NE 68154**

December 3, 2019

Barnett

Filing Acknowledgment

Please review the filing information below and notify our office immediately of any discrepancies.

Business ID:

FB025553

Status:

Good Standing

Filing Type:

Business Corporation - Foreign

Amendment Type: Articles of Amendment Filed Date:

12/03/2019 1:42 PM

Steve Barnett

Secretary of State

State of South Dakota

State of South Dakota

Office of the Secretary of State

Amended Certificate of Authority

Foreign Business Corporation

I, Steve Barnett, Secretary of State of the State of South Dakota, hereby certify that the Application for an Amended Certificate of Authority to transact business in this state for

INTRADO SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

BUSINESS ID# FB025553

with an effective date of: December 3, 2019, duly signed and verified, pursuant to the provisions of the South Dakota Corporation Acts, has been received in this office and is found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY, and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, I hereby issue this Amended Certificate of Authority and attach hereto a duplicate of the Application for an Amended Certificate of Authority.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of South Dakota, in Pierre, the Capital City, this day, December 3, 2019.

Steve Barnett

12/03/2019 1:58 PM

Steve Barnett Secretary of State Secretary of State Office 500 E Capitol Ave Pierre, SD 57501 (605)773-4845 corpinfo@state.sd.us

APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

FOREIGN BUSINESS CORPORATION SDCL 47-1A-1504

FILING FEE: \$250

Make check payable to SECRETARY OF STATE

FILING INSTRUCTIONS: A foreign corporation authorized to transact business in this state must obtain an amended certificate of authority if it changes 1) Its corporate name; 2) The period of its duration; or 3) The state or country of its incorporation, or any information concerning its registered agent.

Application must be accompanied by a one page **Original Certificate of Existence** issued by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of the corporate records in the state or other jurisdiction under whose law it is incorporated.

. The Name and Business ID of the corporation is:			
West Safety Communications Inc.		FB025553	
Name (Note: This must be the exact corporate name as registered.)		Business ID	
. The amended corporate name is:			
Intrado Safety Communications, Inc.			
Note: The name must include the term corporation, incorporated, cor	npany, limited or the applicabl	e abbreviation.	
. The name of the state or other jurisdiction under whose	e laws it is incorporated:	Delaware	
. The date of its incorporation: 06/04/2001			
. The period of its duration: Perpetual			
The address of the principal executive office (business	address).		
11808 Miracle Hills Drive	Omaha	NE	68154
Actual Street Address	City	State	ZIP+4
Mailing Address, if Different from Street Address	City	State	ZIP+4
Email Address (Optional)			
. The South Dakota Registered Agent's name			
	A\	al was distanted a want (th	
South Dakota law permits the registered agent to be eit individual), B) a commercial registered agent, or C) and	office holder. Complete	only one below, eith	ner (a) or (b) or
(a) The South Dakota Noncommercial Registered Ager	nt's name	200	
Actual Street Address in this State	City	State	ZIP+4
Mailing Address in this State, if Different from Street Address	City	State	ZIP+4
Email Address (Optional)			

NE 68154 State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4 NE 68154 State ZIP+4 NE 68154 State ZIP+4 NE 68154 State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4	Corporation Service Company			CR0000	CR000003			
State ZIP+4 lace a check mark next to the name of the state and state zIP+4 State ZIP+4 NE 68154 State ZIP+4 NE 68154 State ZIP+4 NE 68154 State ZIP+4 NE 68154 State ZIP+4	Commercial Registered Agent Name							
State ZIP+4 lace a check mark next to the name of the state and state zIP+4 State ZIP+4 NE 68154 State ZIP+4 NE 68154 State ZIP+4 NE 68154 State ZIP+4 NE 68154 State ZIP+4	c) Title of the office or other p	position with the corporation						
NE 68154 State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4	usiness Office's Actual Street Addres	ss in this State City		State	ZIP+4			
NE 68154 State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4 NE 68154 State ZIP+4 NE 68154 State ZIP+4 NE 68154 State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4	Mailing Address in this State, if Different from Street Address City			State	ZIP+4			
NE 68154 State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4 NE 68154 State ZIP+4 NE 68154 State ZIP+4 NE 68154 State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4	mail Address (Optional)							
State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4 NE 68154 State ZIP+4 NE 68154 State ZIP+4 NE 68154 State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4	ne principal officer serves as a							
State ZIP+4 NE 68154 State ZIP+4 NE 68154 State ZIP+4 NE 68154 State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4	Ronald Beaumont	11808 Miracle Hills Drive	Omaha	NE	68154			
NE 68154 State ZIP+4 NE 68154 State ZIP+4 NE 68154 State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4	President	Street Address	City	State	ZIP+4			
State ZIP+4 NE 68154 State ZIP+4 NE 68154 State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4	Vice President	Street Address	City	State	ZIP+4			
NE 68154 State ZIP+4 NE 68154 State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4	Louis Brucculeri	11808 Miracle Hills Drive	Omaha	NE	68154			
State ZIP+4 NE 68154 State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4	Secretary	Street Address	City	State	ZIP+4			
NE 68154 State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4	Christopher D. Wikoff	11808 Miracle Hills Drive	Omaha	NE	68154			
State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4	Treasurer	Street Address	City	State	ZIP+4			
State ZIP+4 State ZIP+4	Nancy Disman	11808 Miracle Hills Drive	Omaha	NE	68154			
State ZIP+4	Director	Street Address	City	State	ZIP+4			
	Director	Street Address	City	State	ZIP+4			
	Director	Street Address	City	State	ZIP+4			
Diation may	Christopher D. Wikoff Treasurer Nancy Disman Director Director Director application must be signed by the signe	11808 Miracle Hills Drive Street Address 11808 Miracle Hills Drive Street Address Street Address Street Address an authorized officer of the corporate knowing it is false in any material response (22-39-36).	Omaha City Omaha City City City tion. espect. Any violation	on may	NE State NE State			
n may be subject to a c	y an authorized officer of the corporation. t knowing it is false in any material respect. Applyiolatio	tion.)					
	Sign		Signature of an authorized person					
1 person			opher D. Wikoff					
			Printed Name					
		Printed	Ivallie		Treasurer			
	(Optional)							

8. The names and usual business addresses of its principal officers and directors continued:

John Shlonsky – Chief Executive Officer – 11808 Miracle Hills Drive, Omaha, NE 68154

Nancy Disman – Chief Financial Officer/Chief Administrative Officer – 11808 Miracle Hills Drive, Omaha, NE 68154

Robert E. Mannix - Chief Accounting Officer - 11808 Miracle Hills Drive, Omaha, NE 68154

Stephen Cadden - Chief Operating Officer - 11808 Miracle Hills Drive, Omaha, NE 68154

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WEST SAFETY
COMMUNICATIONS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WEST SAFETY
COMMUNICATIONS INC." TO "INTRADO SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D.
2019, AT 6:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



Authentication: 204098466

3399282 8100 SR# 20198335832

Date: 11-27-19

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify: FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of West Safety Communications Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows: RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered " I " so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: I. The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is: Intrado Safety Communications, Inc. SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. **FOURTH:** The amendment shall be effective at 12:01 AM on December 1, 2019. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be day of September signed this State of Delaware Authorized Officer Secretary of State Title: Treasurer Division of Corporations Delivered 06:30 PM 11/26/2019 FILED 06:30 PM 11/26/2019 Name: Christopher D. Wikoff SR 20198325455 - File Number 3399282

Print or Type